



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3362 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: August 02, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 7/5/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 462 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: STATEWIDE REPLACEMENT OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT VARIOUS ROUTES **Project(s):** 000T(033)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$3,998,126.20	100.00%
2	The Quaker Corporation	\$4,139,076.00	103.53%
3	Mohegan Associates, Inc.	\$4,233,192.00	105.88%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$4,854,896.85	121.43%
5	Holzner Electric	\$6,350,392.62	158.83%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3362 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: August 02, 2017 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(033)
Contract Time: 462 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: STATEWIDE REPLACEMENT OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT VARIOUS ROUTES

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0020	0020903 (1.000)	4,740.25000	4,740.25	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0030	0202529 92.000	27.50000	2,530.00	26.00000	2,392.00	39.00000	3,588.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0040	0203000 147.000	167.00000	24,549.00	240.00000	35,280.00	226.00000	33,222.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.				
0050	0209001 49.000	19.00000	931.00	35.00000	1,715.00	94.00000	4,606.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				
0060	0212000 27.000	83.00000	2,241.00	181.00000	4,887.00	117.00000	3,159.00
	SUBBASE		c.y.				
0070	0216012 16.000	316.00000	5,056.00	450.00000	7,200.00	400.00000	6,400.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0080	0305000 9.000	83.00000	747.00	200.00000	1,800.00	235.00000	2,115.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton				
0090	0406171 13.000	270.00000	3,510.00	375.00000	4,875.00	445.00000	5,785.00
	HMA S0.5		ton				
0100	0406236 1.000	53.00000	53.00	30.00000	30.00	547.00000	547.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal				
0110	0601201 126.000	1,265.00000	159,390.00	1,327.00000	167,202.00	700.00000	88,200.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0602000	5,225.000	2.10000	10,972.50	2.40000	12,540.00	4.40000	22,990.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0130	0602030	6,445.000	3.00000	19,335.00	3.00000	19,335.00	5.00000	32,225.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0140	0602903	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	600.00000	600.00	2,265.00000	2,265.00
	DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0603801	33.000	656.00000	21,648.00	605.00000	19,965.00	876.00000	28,908.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.						
0160	0603802	26.000	442.00000	11,492.00	250.00000	6,500.00	395.00000	10,270.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						
0170	0716000	317.000	170.00000	53,890.00	75.00000	23,775.00	170.00000	53,890.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0180	0717000	335.000	190.00000	63,650.00	75.00000	25,125.00	170.00000	56,950.00
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.						
0190	0728032	10.000	88.00000	880.00	440.00000	4,400.00	154.00000	1,540.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200	0822001	660.000	69.00000	45,540.00	45.00000	29,700.00	100.00000	66,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0210	0910169	113.000	150.00000	16,950.00	150.00000	16,950.00	230.00000	25,990.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	l.f.						
0220	0910172	88.000	39.00000	3,432.00	60.00000	5,280.00	94.00000	8,272.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.						
0230	0910187	6.000	835.00000	5,010.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,769.00000	10,614.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0910194	3,754.000	24.50000	91,973.00	23.00000	86,342.00	26.00000	97,604.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)							
0250	0910400	138.000	12.00000	1,656.00	15.00000	2,070.00	22.00000	3,036.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)							
0260	0910401	138.000	26.50000	3,657.00	20.00000	2,760.00	34.00000	4,692.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)							
0270	0910891	2.000	2,780.00000	5,560.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,769.00000	9,538.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.							
0280	0911925	5.000	1,340.00000	6,700.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,730.00000	8,650.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)							
0290	0912503	2,942.000	7.00000	20,594.00	5.00000	14,710.00	5.00000	14,710.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL							
0300	0916111	958.000	66.00000	63,228.00	59.00000	56,522.00	50.00000	47,900.00
	NOISE BARRIER WALL (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0310	0916406	79.000	57.00000	4,503.00	131.00000	10,349.00	62.00000	4,898.00
	REMOVE NOISE BARRIER WALL ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0917010	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0330	0952001	(1.000)	5,400.00000	5,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **							
0340	0969060	25.000	3,605.00000	90,125.00	2,400.00000	60,000.00	3,153.00000	78,825.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **							
0350	0971001	(1.000)	383,000.00000	383,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	154,670.00000	154,670.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0974001	40.000	459.00000	18,360.00	490.00000	19,600.00	307.00000	12,280.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0370	0975004	(1.000)	293,000.00000	293,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	84,615.00000	84,615.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0380	0976002	440.000	4.50000	1,980.00	5.00000	2,200.00	15.00000	6,600.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0390	0978002	100.000	56.00000	5,600.00	40.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0400	0980001	(1.000)	145,800.00000	145,800.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	187,464.00000	187,464.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0410	0981100	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0420	1001001	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	20.00000	1,000.00	44.00000	2,200.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	1008015	120.000	52.50000	6,300.00	25.00000	3,000.00	32.00000	3,840.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0440	1008115	50.000	18.00000	900.00	15.00000	750.00	23.00000	1,150.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0450	1009016	1.000	1,543.00000	1,543.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0460	1113814	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,538.00000	11,538.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470	1130000	140.000	22.50000	3,150.00	50.00000	7,000.00	18.75000	2,625.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	1131002	70.000	55.56000	3,889.20	50.00000	3,500.00	15.00000	1,050.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0490	1201801	10.000	80,350.00000	803,500.00	77,000.00000	770,000.00	94,593.00000	945,930.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	1201804	5.000	35,000.00000	175,000.00	29,000.00000	145,000.00	38,500.00000	192,500.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	1201999	(1.000)	31,100.00000	31,100.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	31,500.00000	31,500.00
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	1202999	25.000	35,000.00000	875,000.00	55,000.00000	1,375,000.00	49,500.00000	1,237,500.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1203109	4.000	5,150.00000	20,600.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,700.00000	18,800.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0540	1204247	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	7,750.00000	23,250.00	4,800.00000	14,400.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1205207	30.000	38.00000	1,140.00	20.00000	600.00	69.00000	2,070.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0560	1206011	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	176,000.00000	176,000.00	293,000.00000	293,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	LS						
0570	1206013	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0580	1207034	7,391.000	27.25000	201,404.75	30.00000	221,730.00	24.00000	177,384.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	1208932 30.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.	69.00000	2,070.00	100.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	1,500.00
0600	1209114 2,300.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	0.22000	506.00	0.20000	460.00	0.20000	460.00
0610	1209124 1,700.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	0.22000	374.00	0.20000	340.00	0.20000	340.00
0620	1209126 2,800.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.	0.27000	756.00	0.24000	672.00	0.24000	672.00
0630	1209128 1,500.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE l.f.	0.33000	495.00	0.30000	450.00	0.33000	495.00
0640	1210101 2,250.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.60000	1,350.00	0.54000	1,215.00	0.54000	1,215.00
0650	1210102 2,650.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.60000	1,590.00	0.54000	1,431.00	0.54000	1,431.00
0660	1210103 1,150.000 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.70000	805.00	0.62000	713.00	0.62000	713.00
0670	1210104 1,500.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.80000	1,200.00	0.70000	1,050.00	0.70000	1,050.00
0680	1210106 3,250.000 12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	3.60000	11,700.00	3.20000	10,400.00	3.20000	10,400.00
0690	1211001 10,650.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.25000	13,312.50	1.10000	11,715.00	1.10000	11,715.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0700	1216020	2,280.000	1.10000	2,508.00	0.95000	2,166.00	0.95000	2,166.00
	6" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0710	1216021	3,400.000	1.35000	4,590.00	1.20000	4,080.00	1.20000	4,080.00
	8" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0720	1216022	1,500.000	1.70000	2,550.00	1.50000	2,250.00	1.50000	2,250.00
	10" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0730	1220027	700.000	12.00000	8,400.00	10.00000	7,000.00	15.00000	10,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0740	1806201	1,500.000	78.00000	117,000.00	50.00000	75,000.00	15.00000	22,500.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0750	1807010	4.000	465.00000	1,860.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
0760	1807011	2.000	465.00000	930.00	500.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0770	1807012	6.000	465.00000	2,790.00	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0780	1807013	8.000	465.00000	3,720.00	500.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0790	1807014	4.000	465.00000	1,860.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0800	1807202	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$3,998,126.20		\$4,139,076.00		\$4,233,192.00
Contract Totals			\$3,998,126.20		\$4,139,076.00		\$4,233,192.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020801	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0020903	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0202529	92.000	8.00000	736.00	22.68000	2,086.56	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0040	0203000	147.000	68.00000	9,996.00	63.00000	9,261.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0050	0209001	49.000	20.00000	980.00	50.40000	2,469.60	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0060	0212000	27.000	68.00000	1,836.00	56.70000	1,530.90	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0070	0216012	16.000	509.00000	8,144.00	315.00000	5,040.00	
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0080	0305000	9.000	68.00000	612.00	37.80000	340.20	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0090	0406171	13.000	350.00000	4,550.00	126.00000	1,638.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0100 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1.000 gal	75.00000	75.00	315.00000	315.00		
0110 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	126.000 c.y.	582.00000	73,332.00	504.00000	63,504.00		
0120 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	5,225.000 lb.	1.45000	7,576.25	12.60000	65,835.00		
0130 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	6,445.000 lb.	1.78000	11,472.10	17.64000	113,689.80		
0140 0602903 DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,100.00000	2,100.00	630.00000	630.00		
0150 0603801 STRUCTURAL STEEL	33.000 cwt.	655.00000	21,615.00	504.00000	16,632.00		
0160 0603802 STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	26.000 cwt.	460.00000	11,960.00	441.00000	11,466.00		
0170 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	317.000 s.f.	150.00000	47,550.00	100.80000	31,953.60		
0180 0717000 EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	335.000 s.f.	8.00000	2,680.00	25.20000	8,442.00		
0190 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 c.y.	200.00000	2,000.00	63.00000	630.00		
0200 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	660.000 l.f.	69.00000	45,540.00	126.00000	83,160.00		
0210 0910169 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	113.000 l.f.	141.00000	15,933.00	170.10000	19,221.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0969060	25.000	2,200.00000	55,000.00	3,780.00000	94,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0350	0971001	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	715,920.00000	715,920.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0974001	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	378.00000	15,120.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0370	0975004	(1.000)	375,553.00000	375,553.00	403,200.00000	403,200.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0380	0976002	440.000	1.00000	440.00	6.30000	2,772.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0390	0978002	100.000	81.00000	8,100.00	50.40000	5,040.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0400	0980001	(1.000)	37,092.00000	37,092.00	226,800.00000	226,800.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0410	0981100	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	31.50000	3,150.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0420	1001001	50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	63.00000	3,150.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0430	1008015	120.000	25.00000	3,000.00	81.90000	9,828.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0440	1008115	50.000	15.00000	750.00	18.90000	945.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0450	1009016	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,890.00000	1,890.00	
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	1113814 (1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	8,820.00000	8,820.00		
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **							
0470	1130000 140.000	35.00000	4,900.00	31.50000	4,410.00		
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							
0480	1131002 70.000	65.00000	4,550.00	63.00000	4,410.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0490	1201801 10.000	100,000.00000	1,000,000.00	138,600.00000	1,386,000.00		
MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
0500	1201804 5.000	47,000.00000	235,000.00	50,400.00000	252,000.00		
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
0510	1201999 (1.000)	22,158.00000	22,158.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00		
INSTALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **							
0520	1202999 25.000	48,000.00000	1,200,000.00	44,100.00000	1,102,500.00		
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0530	1203109 4.000	4,250.00000	17,000.00	5,670.00000	22,680.00		
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION							
0540	1204247 3.000	5,500.00000	16,500.00	630.00000	1,890.00		
REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **							
0550	1205207 30.000	35.00000	1,050.00	12.60000	378.00		
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR							
0560	1206011 (1.000)	417,800.00000	417,800.00	705,600.00000	705,600.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	1206013	(1.000)	8,925.00000	8,925.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING		LS						
0580	1207034	7,391.000	29.00000	214,339.00	39.06000	288,692.46		
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0590	1208932	30.000	131.00000	3,930.00	18.90000	567.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0600	1209114	2,300.000	0.20000	460.00	0.26000	598.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0610	1209124	1,700.000	0.20000	340.00	0.26000	442.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0620	1209126	2,800.000	0.24000	672.00	0.30000	840.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		l.f.						
0630	1209128	1,500.000	0.30000	450.00	0.38000	570.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		l.f.						
0640	1210101	2,250.000	0.54000	1,215.00	0.68000	1,530.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0650	1210102	2,650.000	0.54000	1,431.00	0.68000	1,802.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0660	1210103	1,150.000	0.62000	713.00	0.78000	897.00		
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0670	1210104	1,500.000	0.70000	1,050.00	0.84000	1,260.00		
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680	1210106	3,250.000	3.20000	10,400.00	4.00000	13,000.00	
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0690	1211001	10,650.000	1.10000	11,715.00	1.39000	14,803.50	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0700	1216020	2,280.000	0.95000	2,166.00	1.25000	2,850.00	
	6" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0710	1216021	3,400.000	1.20000	4,080.00	1.50000	5,100.00	
	8" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0720	1216022	1,500.000	1.50000	2,250.00	1.90000	2,850.00	
	10" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0730	1220027	700.000	25.75000	18,025.00	31.50000	22,050.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0740	1806201	1,500.000	65.00000	97,500.00	25.20000	37,800.00	
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0750	1807010	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.					
0760	1807011	2.000	350.00000	700.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
0770	1807012	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	3,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
0780	1807013	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	500.00000	4,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Holzner Electric			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0790	1807014	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0800	1807202	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00		
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
Section Totals:			\$4,854,896.85		\$6,350,392.62			
Contract Totals			\$4,854,896.85		\$6,350,392.62			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum